

General Storm Crestone Peak								180 days		American Civil Constructors LLC: Argonaut Insurance Company		Duran Excavating: Western Surety Company		Iron Woman Construction: Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland		BT Construction, Inc.: Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Reynolds Construction: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	
Contract No. 202054875								Unit Bid		Total Bid		Unit Bid		Total Bid		Unit Bid		Total Bid	
Estimate	ID	Bid Item	Description	Units	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
Base IPM	23447	01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL	AA\$	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
Base IPM	23298	01-21.19.01	ALLOWANCE FOR CERTIFIED ASBESTOS BUILDING INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR(HOURLY)	AA\$	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
Base IPM	24034	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$21,275.00	\$21,275.00	\$46,930.00	\$46,930.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
Base IPM	21271	2-1.1a	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")	LF	328	\$17.00	\$5,576.00	\$9.00	\$2,952.00	\$12.00	\$3,936.00	\$4.00	\$1,312.00	\$16.00	\$5,248.00	\$15.00	\$4,920.00		
Base IPM	21272	2-1.1b	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (3'-11")	LF	69	\$24.00	\$1,656.00	\$13.00	\$897.00	\$23.00	\$1,587.00	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$22.00	\$1,518.00	\$22.00	\$1,518.00		
Base IPM	21273	2-1.4	REMOVE SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	2,461	\$5.00	\$12,305.00	\$4.00	\$9,844.00	\$2.50	\$6,152.50	\$3.00	\$7,383.00	\$4.50	\$11,074.50	\$7.00	\$17,227.00		
Base IPM	21274	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	SF	455	\$5.00	\$2,275.00	\$5.00	\$2,275.00	\$4.00	\$1,820.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00	\$4.50	\$2,047.50	\$7.00	\$3,185.00		
Base IPM	22707	2-2.5	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	16	\$6.00	\$96.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$8.00	\$128.00		
Base IPM	23307	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	SF	850	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$14.00	\$11,900.00		
Base IPM	21275	2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	545	\$60.00	\$32,700.00	\$76.00	\$41,420.00	\$22.00	\$11,990.00	\$21.00	\$11,445.00	\$33.00	\$17,985.00	\$69.00	\$37,605.00		
Base IPM	21276	2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	351	\$60.00	\$21,060.00	\$77.00	\$27,027.00	\$25.00	\$8,775.00	\$21.00	\$7,371.00	\$28.00	\$9,828.00	\$209.00	\$73,359.00		
Base IPM	21277	2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	347	\$60.00	\$20,820.00	\$77.00	\$26,719.00	\$25.50	\$8,848.50	\$21.00	\$7,287.00	\$28.00	\$9,716.00	\$239.00	\$82,933.00		
Base IPM	23411	2-11.2k	REMOVE EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$118.00	\$944.00	\$61.00	\$488.00	\$21.00	\$168.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00		
Base IPM	22700	2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE	LF	41	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$28.00	\$1,148.00	\$28.00	\$1,148.00	\$46.00	\$1,886.00	\$175.00	\$7,175.00	\$242.00	\$9,922.00		
Base IPM	21278	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$860.00	\$5,160.00	\$983.00	\$5,898.00	\$744.00	\$4,464.00	\$1,140.00	\$6,840.00	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00		
Base IPM	21279	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$815.00	\$4,075.00	\$1,388.00	\$6,940.00	\$726.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,175.00	\$5,875.00	\$5,650.00	\$28,250.00		
Base IPM	22701	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$366.00	\$1,098.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$117.00	\$351.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
Base IPM	22702	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$117.00	\$117.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
Base IPM	19398	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$61,820.00	\$61,820.00	\$67,915.00	\$67,915.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00		
Base IPM	23448	3-2a	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)	CY	1,000	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00		
Base IPM	19390	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,021.00	\$3,021.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00		
Base IPM	19389	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,831.00	\$1,831.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,021.00	\$3,021.00	\$3,460.00	\$3,460.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00		
Base IPM	21310	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	TON	600	\$21.00	\$12,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$31.00	\$18,600.00	\$43.00	\$25,800.00	\$37.00	\$22,200.00		
Base IPM	21925	5-2b	TOPSOIL	TON	18	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$77.00	\$1,386.00	\$63.00	\$1,134.00	\$62.00	\$1,116.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$267.00	\$4,806.00		
Base IPM	21311	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	TON	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00		
Base IPM	22703	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	LF	45	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$265.00	\$11,925.00	\$229.00	\$10,305.00	\$570.00	\$25,650.00	\$530.00	\$23,850.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00		
Base IPM	23294	8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	EA	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,036.00	\$24,432.00	\$5,847.31	\$70,167.72	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00		
Base IPM	22704	8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID	LF	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$207.00	\$10,350.00		
Base IPM	21281	12-1.5	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (2'-8")	LF	59	\$67.00	\$3,953.00	\$75.00	\$4,425.00	\$97.00	\$5,723.00	\$97.00	\$5,723.00	\$360.00	\$21,240.00	\$87.00	\$5,133.00		
Base IPM	22705	12-1.6	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (3'-11")	LF	32	\$67.00	\$2,144.00	\$79.00	\$2,528.00	\$128.00	\$4,096.00	\$108.00	\$3,456.00	\$112.00	\$3,584.00	\$135.00	\$4,320.00		
Base IPM	21282	12-1.6a	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK (4'-11")	LF	37	\$115.00	\$4,255.00	\$83.00	\$3,071.00	\$108.00	\$3,996.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$115.00	\$4,255.00	\$152.00	\$5,624.00		
Base IPM	22708	12-1.7	6" CONCRETE CURB HEAD	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00		
Base IPM	21280	12-1.8	SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	3,438	\$22.00	\$75,636.00	\$14.50	\$49,851.00	\$15.40	\$52,945.20	\$22.00	\$75,636.00	\$20.00	\$68,760.00	\$37.00	\$127,206.00		
Base IPM	22706	12-2.4	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$206.00	\$2,060.00	\$216.00	\$2,160.00	\$224.00	\$2,240.00		
Base IPM	21283	12-5.2	CONCRETE APRON	SF	869	\$20.00	\$17,380.00	\$14.00	\$12,166.00	\$11.70	\$10,167.30	\$26.00	\$22,594.00	\$25.00	\$21,725.00	\$18.00	\$15,642.00		
Base IPM	21284	12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	SF	14,451	\$20.00	\$289,020.00	\$11.00	\$158,961.00	\$10.60	\$153,180.60	\$17.00	\$245,667.00	\$15.00	\$216,765.00	\$19.00	\$274,569.00		
Base IPM	22709	16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	424	\$17.00	\$7,208.00	\$25.00	\$10,600.00	\$16.50	\$6,996.00	\$33.00	\$13,992.00	\$13.00	\$5,512.00	\$41.00	\$17,384.00		
Base IPM	23414	20-2bf	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 76-28.	SY-IN	11,979	\$7.50	\$89,842.50	\$7.00	\$83,853.00	\$11.00	\$131,769.00	\$11.00	\$131,769.00	\$12.25	\$146,742.75	\$13.00	\$155,727.00		
Base IPM	21286	20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.	SY-IN	11,849	\$7.50	\$88,867.50	\$6.00	\$71,094.00	\$11.70	\$138,633.30	\$17.00	\$201,433.00	\$13.00	\$154,037.00	\$11.00	\$130,339.00		
Base IPM	21287	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL	SY-IN	6,512	\$6.00	\$39,072.00	\$2.00	\$13,024.00	\$3.15	\$20,512.80	\$4.00	\$26,048.00	\$3.00	\$19,536.00	\$8.00	\$52,096.00		
Base IPM	23556	20-5	ASPHALT PATCH	SY-IN	3,281	\$12.00	\$39,372.00	\$7.00	\$22,967.00	\$12.00	\$39,372.00	\$11.00	\$36,091.00	\$12.00	\$39,372.00	\$10.00	\$32,810.00		
Base IPM	22911	33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$33,202.00	\$33,202.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00		
Base IPM	22710	34-2.3c	12" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	48	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$147.00	\$7,056.00	\$183.00	\$8,784.00	\$309.00	\$14,832.00	\$632.00	\$30,336.00	\$427.00	\$20,496.00		
Base IPM	21294	34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	1,101	\$218.00	\$240,018.00	\$148.00	\$162,948.00	\$173.00	\$190,473.00	\$203.00	\$223,503.00	\$250.00	\$275,250.00	\$276.00	\$303,876.00		
Base IPM	21295	34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	612	\$253.00	\$154,836.00	\$173.00	\$105,876.00	\$215.00	\$131,580.00	\$210.00	\$128,520.00	\$218.00	\$133,416.00	\$310.00	\$189,720.00		
Base IPM	21296	34-2.3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	77	\$371.00	\$28,567.00	\$209.00	\$16,093.00	\$221.00	\$17,017.00	\$205.00	\$15,785.00	\$250.00	\$19,250.00	\$413.00	\$31,801.00		
Base IPM	23413	34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III	LF	8	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$272.00	\$2,176.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$391.00	\$3,128.00	\$760.00	\$6,080.00	\$718.00	\$5,744.00		
Base IPM	22711	34-5.4d	24" X 38" C-507 RCP, CLASS HE-III	LF	269	\$400.00	\$107,600.00	\$247.00	\$66,443.00	\$358.00	\$96,302.00	\$274.00	\$73,706.00	\$366.00	\$98,454.00	\$404.00	\$108,676.00		
Base IPM	23412	34-7.1d	15" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	LF	25	\$440.00	\$11,000.00	\$127.00	\$3,175.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$454.00	\$11,350.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$438.00	\$10,950.00		
Base IPM	21288	34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$45,500.00	\$6,407.00	\$32,035.00	\$11,200.00	\$56,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00		
Base IPM	21289	34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,708.00	\$34,832.00	\$7,656.00	\$30,624.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$48,400.00		
Base IPM	22712	34-12.2c	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	1	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$17,145.00	\$17,145.00	\$8,108.00	\$8,108.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00		
Base IPM	21291	34-12.2d	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	EA	5	\$8,700.00	\$43,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$13,100.00	\$65,500.00	\$8,108.00	\$40,540.00	\$10,900.00	\$54,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$64,000.00		
Base IPM	22713	34-12.3c	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$9,631.00	\$9,631.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
Base IPM	22714	34-12.3d	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP	EA	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$16,860.00	\$33,720.00	\$9,631.00	\$19,262.00	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00	\$19,200.00	\$38,400.00		

Base IPM	23295	34-12.8	UNCOVER AND RAISE (ADJUST) MANHOLE	VF	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Base IPM	22715	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	EA	23	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$825.00	\$18,975.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$314.00	\$7,222.00	\$1,600.00	\$36,800.00	\$747.00	\$17,181.00
Base IPM	19391	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$704.00	\$7,040.00	\$610.00	\$6,100.00	\$423.00	\$4,230.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$469.00	\$4,690.00
Base IPM	21292	34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')	EA	9	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$9,850.00	\$88,650.00	\$10,773.00	\$96,957.00	\$10,774.00	\$96,966.00	\$16,300.00	\$146,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$126,000.00
Base IPM	22717	34-16.2a	SINGLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$29,040.00	\$10,300.00	\$30,900.00	\$9,427.00	\$28,281.00	\$14,680.00	\$44,040.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00
Base IPM	22718	34-16.4b	TRIPLE #16 VALLEY INLET	EA	2	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,820.00	\$25,640.00	\$12,510.00	\$25,020.00	\$15,008.00	\$30,016.00	\$14,430.00	\$28,860.00	\$19,700.00	\$39,400.00
Base IPM	22719	34-16.8	ADJUST EXISTING INLET STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$5,930.00	\$5,930.00	\$9,733.00	\$9,733.00	\$16,940.00	\$16,940.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
Base IPM	21926	40-3	SODDING	SF	1,072	\$3.00	\$3,216.00	\$1.00	\$1,072.00	\$3.00	\$3,216.00	\$2.00	\$2,144.00	\$6.00	\$6,432.00	\$3.00	\$3,216.00
Base IPM	23296	40-5	INSTALL OR RELOCATE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Base IPM	23456	40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$14,502.00	\$14,502.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
Base IPM	19388	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$116,673.30	\$116,673.30	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$141,148.00	\$141,148.00	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
Base IPM	19387	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0	LS	1	\$48,613.88	\$48,613.88	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$21,809.00	\$21,809.00	\$24,169.00	\$24,169.00	\$45,250.00	\$45,250.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
Base IPM	19386	44-1	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$19,445.55	\$19,445.55	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
Base IPM	19384	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$38,891.10	\$38,891.10	\$54,300.00	\$54,300.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$44,825.00	\$44,825.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
Base IPM	22720	46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	96	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$37.00	\$3,552.00	\$19.00	\$1,824.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.00	\$4,800.00
Base IPM	19383	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$21,725.00	\$21,725.00	\$25,196.00	\$25,196.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
Base IPM	22721	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,021.00	\$9,063.00	\$618.00	\$1,854.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
Base IPM	23297	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,021.00	\$3,021.00	\$557.00	\$557.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Base IPM	19382	50-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$116,673.30	\$116,673.30	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$71,697.00	\$71,697.00	\$143,500.00	\$143,500.00	\$119,870.00	\$119,870.00
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:							\$2,284,852.13										
							BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT	\$1,982,292.00	\$2,047,637.20	\$2,314,238.72	\$2,424,114.75	\$3,027,543.00					
							TEXTURA FEE	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$9,100.00					
								\$1,988,142.00	\$2,053,487.20	\$2,320,088.72	\$2,429,964.75	\$3,036,643.00					